945
953
954
962
965
966
o067
972
977
982
983
084
987
994
998

999 -
1.000

. 1001
1002
1003
1004
1005
1006
1007
1008
1009
1010
1011
1012
1013
1014
1015
1016
1017
1018
1041
1044
1097
1098

Elizabeth Carr
Mar) L. Carroll

M. R. Dittman
Roxie Henderson
Nettie Jessie
Esther Martin
Sarah Monroe

L. W. Parkhurst
Ann Riley

Naoml Richards
Nellie Robertson
Vina Spink

Esther Stockham
Rogs Whigenhunt
County Judge
County Superintendent of Schoolsg
TB & Public Health
County Assessor
Court Cierk

D. W. LeMaster, M.D.
Marie Epperson
Mack Brewer

W. J. Shaffer
Truman B. Fleener
C. Bernard Goodall
Geo. E. 0ldridge
0. E. Robinson

Dr. Jeff Billington
T. P. Allison, M.D.
Bruce M. Lovelace
John Scott

C. E. Delung
Earnest Bilby

Dr. Ralph MeGill
Chauncey 0. Moore
Marlie Stephens

0. E. Robinson

C. Bernard Goodall
Geo. E. 0ldridge

.
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Rent
Mileage
Car Allowance

Rent
.

L}
i

M%leage
Rent
]

i
"

Mileage
P%yroll

i
i
1}

Selary
Wages
Labor
Sﬁlary

"
]
Meat Inspection
Sﬁlary
i

Labor
Sﬁlaryr

Pro. Service
Salary
O%r Exp%nse

Subsisténcé & Travel
Subsigtence

9.00
50.00
18.00

5.00

5.00

5.00
10.00
50.00
50.00

5.00
10.00
10.00
15.00
50.00

1,436.66

873.33

1,381.00
2,408.33
3,5%70.33

125.00
175.00

36.00
114.00
300.00

300.00 -

200.00
250.00
450.00
100.00
123.42
6.00
188.00
188.00
50.00
200.00
40.00
50.00
143.80
120.00

Motlon made by Commigsioner Couch, seconded by Commissioner Bailey, and unani;

mously carried, that the Joint Resolution of the Boards of County Commissioners of Creek

County and Tulsa County, Oklahoma concerning the formation of Polecat-Rock Creek Joint

Drainage District #1, and the improvements thereon, be and the same is hereby adopted.

Motion made by Commlgssioner Bailey, seconded by Commigsioner Couch, and unani-

mously carried, that the appointments of Dale A. Quimett and Joe B. Hanna as part;time

Deputies in the Office of the County Clerk, effective September 1, 1947, each to be pald

for time actually employed during each month figured on the bagis of a salary of $190.00

per month, the amount to be paid each during any one month for such part-time employment,

not to exceed $95.00, be and the same are hereby approved.

Motion made by Commissioner Bailey, seconded by Commiésioner Couch, and unani-

mously carried, that the resignation of IreeHicks from the 0ffice of County Englneer, be

and the same 1g hereby accepted.

Motion made by Cormigsioner Evans, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unani-

mously carried, that the County Commigsloners meet with the County Enginner as soon as

pogsible and outline the program for Farm-to-Market Roads in Tulsa County.

Motion made by Commigsioner Evang, seconded by Commissl oner Balley, that a recess

be taken until Tuesday morning, September 2, 1947, at the hour of 10:00 O'clock A. M.

Motion carried.

ATTEST?

William P. Gable, Jr.
County Clerk

By é&z124144444;1;99454;4;54J Deputy
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