:		·	
945	Elizabeth Carr	Rent	\$ 9.00
953			••
	Marj L. Carroll	Mileage	50.00
954	M. R. Dittman	Car Allowance	18.00
962	Roxie Henderson	Rent	5.00
965	Nettie Jessie	tt .	5.00
966	Esther Martin	II	5.00
967	Sarah Monroe	II .	10.00
972	L. W. Parkhurst	Mileage	
977	Ann Riley	MTTeage	50.00
982	Naomi Richards	D 4	50.00
		Rent "	5.00
983	Nellie Robertson	 11	10.00
984	Vina Spink		10.00
987	Esther Stockham	II .	15.00
994	Ross Whisenhunt	Mileage	50.00
998	County Judge	Payroll	1,436.66
999 -	County Superintendent of Schools	110	873.33
1000	TB & Public Health	II .	1,381.00
1001	County Assessor	II.	
1002	Court Clerk	11	2,408.33
1003	D. W. LeMaster, M.D.	Salary	3,570.33
1003		•	125.00
	Marie Epperson	Wages	175.00
1005	Mack Brewer	Labor	36.00
1006	W. J. Shaffer	Salary	114.00
1007	Truman B. Fleener	<b>!!</b>	300.00
1008	C. Bernard Goodall	#	300.00
1009	Geo. E. Oldridge	<b>II</b>	200.00
1010	O. E. Robinson	Meat Inspection	250.00
1011	Dr. Jeff Billington	Salary	450.00
1012	T. P. Allison, M.D.	11	100.00
1013	Bruce M. Lovelace	n	123.42
1014	John Scott	Labor	6.00
1015	C. E. DeLung		
		Salary	188.00
1016	Earnest Bilby	•	188.00
1017	Dr. Ralph McGill	Pro. Service	50.00
sioi	Chauncey O. Moore	Salary	200.00
1041	Marie Stephens	Car Expense	40.00
1044	O. E. Robinson	и - Ж	50.00
1097	C. Bernard Goodall	Subsistence & Travel	143.80
1098	Geo. E. Oldridge	Subsistence	120.00
			2.20100

Motion made by Commissioner Couch, seconded by Commissioner Bailey, and unanimously carried, that the Joint Resolution of the Boards of County Commissioners of Creek County and Tulsa County, Oklahoma concerning the formation of Polecat-Rock Creek Joint Drainage District #1, and the improvements thereon, be and the same is hereby adopted.

Motion made by Commissioner Bailey, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unanimously carried, that the appointments of Dale A. Quimett and Joe B. Hanna as part-time Deputies in the Office of the County Clerk, effective September 1, 1947, each to be paid for time actually employed during each month figured on the basis of a salary of \$190.00 per month, the amount to be paid each during any one month for such part-time employment, not to exceed \$95.00, be and the same are hereby approved.

Motion made by Commissioner Bailey, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unanimously carried, that the resignation of IreneHicks from the Office of County Engineer, be and the same is hereby accepted.

Motion made by Commissioner Evans, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unanimously carried, that the County Commissioners meet with the County Enginner as soon as possible and outline the program for Farm-to-Market Roads in Tulsa County.

Motion made by Commissioner Evans, seconded by Commissioner Bailey, that a recess be taken until Tuesday morning, September 2, 1947, at the hour of 10:00 0'clock A. M. Motion carried.

ATTEST:

William P. Gable, Jr.

County Clerk

By Catherine 9deffner Deputy

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS